LOMBARDIA TROPHY 2022 - OFFICIALS SHUTTLE BUS - REV. 16/09/2022

Shuttle from Art&Hotel to Ice Rink

Shuttle from Ice Rink to Art&Hotel

Thursday 15/09/2022

Thursday 15/09/2022

12:00 - shuttle for lunch (LUNCH from 12:15 to 13:45 -
RESTAURANT VOCI DEL MARE walking distance from the ice rink)

14:00 - HOTEL AFTER LUNCH

14:30 - WOMEN Practice

17:00 - MEN Practice

17:30 - HOTEL AFTER WOMEN Practice

18:30 - shuttle for draw + dinner (DINNER from 20:15 to 22:00 -
RESTAURANT VOCI DEL MARE walking distance from the ice rink)

22:15- HOTEL AFTER DINNER - LAST SHUTTLE BUS

Friday 16/09/2022

Friday 16/09/2022

09:00 - WOMEN Practice

11:00 - ACCREDITATION + INITIAL JUDGES MEETING WOMEN -
MEN - PAIRS

12:30 - shuttle for lunch (LUNCH from 12:45 to 14:00 - ICE RINK)

14:10 - HOTEL AFTER LUNCH

16:00 - MEN COMPETITION

17:00 - HOTEL AFTER WOMEN COMPETITION

18:45 - shuttle for dinner (DINNER from 19:00 to 20:30 -
RESTAURANT VOCI DEL MARE walking distance from the ice rink)

20:40 - HOTEL AFTER DINNER - LAST SHUTTLE BUS

Saturday 17/09/2022

Saturday 17/09/2022

08:30 - PAIRS Practice

09:30 - ICE DANCE Practice

10:10 - HOTEL AFTER PAIRS Practice

11:00 - WOMEN Practice

12.30 - shuttle for PAIRS COMPETITION and lunch (LUNCH from
12:00 to 14:00 - ICE RINK)

13:00 - HOTEL AFTER LUNCH AND ID UM

14:00 - shuttle for ICE DANCE COMPETITION

15:30 - HOTEL AFTER PAIRS COMPETITION

16:15 - WOMEN COMPETITION

17:30 - HOTEL AFTER ICE DANCE COMPETITION

19:30 - shuttle for dinner (DINNER from 19:45 - 21:30 - ICE RINK)

21:30 - SHUTTLE AFTER DINNER

22:45 - SHUTTLE AFTER WOMEN RTD - LAST SHUTTLE BUS

Sunday 18/09/2022

Sunday 18/09/2022

07:40 - PAIRS Practice

08:45 - MEN Practice

09:15 - HOTEL AFTER PAIRS Practice

10:15 - ICE DANCE Practice

10:45 - HOTEL AFTER MEN Practice

11:30 - shuttle for PAIRS Competition and lunch (LUNCH from
11:45 to 14:00 - ICE RINK)

12:30 - shuttle for MEN Competition and lunch (LUNCH from
11:45 to 14:00 - ICE RINK)

13:45 - HOTEL AFTER LUNCH ICE DANCE Practice

14:45 - HOTEL AFTER PAIRS COMPETITION

15:15 - SHUTTLE FOR ICE DANCE

16:45 END OF MEN COMPETITION

18:00 - shuttle for RTD PAIRS + MEN and dinner (DINNER from
18:45 to 22:30 - ICE RINK)

20:30 - SHUTTLE AFTER DINNER

21:45 - SHUTTLE AFTER DINNER

22:15 - SHUTTLE AFTER DINNER - LAST SHUTTLE BUS




